(3) in-state football games in the past nine (9) years; and 32 

33 

WHEREAS, the Pulaski Academy Bruins Football Team had possession of the 34 

ball for eighty-four (84) plays using 30:36 in time of possession, rushed the 35 

ball fifty-three (53) times for two hundred fifty-nine (259) yards, and 36 

picked up twenty-seven (27) first downs in the championship game; and 1 

2 

WHEREAS, the Pulaski Academy Bruins Football Team Head Coach is Anthony 3 

Lucas; and 4 

5 

WHEREAS, Kenny Jordan was named Most Valuable Player for the state 6 

championship game with one hundred ninety-two (192) yards on thirty-five (35) 7 

carries with three (3) touchdowns; and  8 

9 

WHEREAS, Head Coach Lucas stated “What I value the most is my 10 

investment into the program both on and off the field with my players and 11 

coaches”,  12 

13 

NOW THEREFORE, 14